

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1265S

Polypropylene containers GN1/2 - black - height 65mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Polypropylene Containers GN1/2 Black (Height 65mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Polypropylene Container GN1/2. Designed for professional kitchen use, these containers provide a reliable and durable option for food storage and preparation. Made from high-quality polypropylene, they are suitable for both hot and cold dishes and are stackable for efficient storage.

2. Safety Information

- Material Safety: Ensure that the containers are used according to specified temperature limits to prevent deformation or melting.
- Food Safety: Comply with food safety regulations. Containers are suitable for direct contact with food and are BPA free.
- Handling: Use caution when handling hot contents. Always use appropriate protection like oven mitts or gloves to prevent burns.
- Cleaning: Follow cleaning instructions carefully to maintain hygiene and prevent cross-contamination.
- Storage: Store containers in a dry place, away from direct sunlight, to avoid degradation of material.
- Children: Keep containers out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polypropylene
- Dimensions:
 - GN Size: 1/2
 - Height: 65 mm
- Color: Black
- Temperature Range: Suitable for temperatures from -40°C to +90°C.
- Stackable: Yes
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes
- Oven Safe: No

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the containers from the packaging. Check for any damages or defects before use.
2. Initial Cleaning: Wash the containers in warm, soapy water, rinse thoroughly, and allow to dry.
3. Storage Preparation: If stacking, ensure the containers are completely dry to prevent moisture retention.
4. Usage Setup: Place the container in the desired location for food storage or preparation. Ensure it is stable and secure on the surface.

5. Operation

- Use the containers for storing, transporting, and serving food items.
- Fill the containers to a safe level without exceeding the maximum capacity to ensure stability when stacked.
- Avoid using the containers in environments or appliances not specified in the product specifications.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwasher: The containers are safe to clean in the dishwasher. Place them on the top rack for best results.
- Hand Wash: For hand washing, use mild detergent and a soft cloth or sponge. Avoid abrasive materials that can scratch the surface.
- Drying: Allow the containers to air dry completely before stacking to avoid moisture accumulation.
- Periodic Check: Regularly inspect for any signs of wear or damage. Replace containers if any cracks or significant wear is detected.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If the containers appear discolored, it may be due to staining from certain foods. Pre-soaking in a vinegar solution before washing may help.
- Warping: Avoid exposure to high temperatures beyond product specifications to prevent warping.
- Odor Retention: To eliminate odors, wash thoroughly and use baking soda paste on stubborn smells. Rinse well after treatment.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the containers in accordance with local waste management regulations. Polypropylene is recyclable, and recycling is encouraged to reduce environmental impact.
- If the containers are unusable, check with local facilities for disposal options for plastic materials.

9. Contact

- For any inquiries or assistance regarding the GGM Gastro Polypropylene Containers GN1/2, please contact us at:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Phone: 0800 7000 220
 - Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro products. We hope you enjoy using your Polypropylene Containers GN1/2.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2 - Schwarz - Höhe 65 mm (GPCP1265S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres neuen Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/2. Dieser Behälter wurde für eine Vielzahl von Anwendungen in der Gastronomie entwickelt und erfüllt die höchsten Qualitätsstandards.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie den Polypropylenbehälter sicher verwenden:

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für die vorgesehenen Anwendungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche platziert ist.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Behälters mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer oder Risse zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter ist nicht für den Einsatz in einem Mikrowellenherd geeignet.
- Bei der Verwendung in einem Gefriergerät sicherstellen, dass der Behälter für extrem niedrige Temperaturen zugelassen ist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polypropylen
- Größe: GN 1/2
- Höhe: 65 mm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis zu 70 °C
- Für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Stapelfähig: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen, sauberen Oberfläche steht.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife.
- Nach dem Trocknen kann der Behälter für die Lagerung oder den Transport von Lebensmitteln verwendet werden.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter gemäß Ihren Anforderungen mit Lebensmitteln.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht überfüllt wird, um ein Auslaufen zu vermeiden.
- Verschließen Sie den Behälter gut, wenn er nicht verwendet wird.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und vermeiden Sie abrasive Materialien.
- Der Behälter kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Riss oder Beschädigung des Behälters
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Schäden und ersetzen Sie ihn gegebenenfalls.
- Problem: Geruch oder Flecken im Behälter
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich mit einer Lösung aus Wasser und Essig.

8. Entsorgung

Der Behälter kann gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle entsorgt werden. Bitte sicherstellen, dass der Behälter vor der Entsorgung gereinigt ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/2 Zwart Hoogte 65mm (GPCP1265S)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Polypropyleen Container GN 1/2 met een hoogte van 65 mm is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca. Deze container is ideaal voor het bewaren en serveren van voedsel, en is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig polypropyleen dat duurzaamheid en gebruiksgemak garandeert.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor voedseltoepassingen volgens de geldende voedselveiligheidsvoorschriften.
- Vermijd direct contact met vuur of sterke hittebronnen.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen om de container te reinigen, om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op tekenen van schade of slijtage. Bij beschadiging niet meer gebruiken.
- Houd de container buiten bereik van kinderen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Producttype: Polypropyleen Container
- Afmetingen: GN 1/2
- Hoogte: 65 mm
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen (PP)
- Geschikt voor temperatuur: -40°C tot +95°C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Plaats de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en vrij van stof en vuil is voordat u deze gebruikt.
3. Vul de container met de gewenste voedselinhoud, zorg ervoor dat deze niet overvol is om morsen te voorkomen.
4. Sluit de container met een geschikt deksel voor optimaal behoud van versheid en hygiëne.

5. Bediening

- Open de container door het deksel voorzichtig te verwijderen.
- Vul de container zoals nodig en sluit deze weer goed af.
- Voor optimaal gebruik, zorg ervoor dat de container niet in direct contact komt met hoge temperaturen zoals heet water of hete lucht zonder bescherming.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik een zachte spons of doek om krassen te voorkomen.
- Voor de vaatwasser is de container veilig, maar voorkom dat deze in contact komt met agressieve chemicaliën.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of het deksel correct is geplaatst en of er geen schade is aan de container.
- Probleem: De container is vervormd.
Oplossing: Dit kan veroorzaakt worden door blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen. Vermijd hoge temperaturen in de toekomst.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met lokale afvalverwerking voor de juiste procedures.
- Gooi het product nooit in het gewone afval, maar zorg voor een milieuvriendelijke afvoer volgens de geldende richtlijnen.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met onze klantenservice:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN1/2 (Altura: 65 mm)

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN1/2 son ideales para el almacenamiento, transporte y servicio de alimentos. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos contenedores son resistentes y cumplen con las normativas de seguridad alimentaria.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para su uso en la industria alimentaria. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Temperaturas: Los contenedores pueden resistir temperaturas de -40°C a +100°C. No exponer a temperaturas superiores para evitar deformaciones.
- Limpieza: Utilizar detergentes no abrasivos para la limpieza. Evitar el uso de materiales que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Manipulación: Usar guantes al manipular, especialmente si están calientes.
- Almacenamiento: Mantener en un lugar seco y alejado de fuentes de calor o luz directa.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN1/2
- Altura: 65 mm
- Color: Negro
- Resistencia térmica: -40°C a +100°C
- Capacidad: Varía según las dimensiones.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación: Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté limpia.
2. Montaje: No es necesario un montaje específico, simplemente retire el contenedor del embalaje.
3. Ubicación: Coloque en una superficie estable y nivelada.
4. Verificación: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté en buen estado sin daños visibles.

5. Funcionamiento

Los contenedores son aptos para el almacenamiento en refrigeradores y congeladores. Para usos como la presentación de alimentos, asegúrese de no sobrecargar el contenedor para evitar derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano o en lavavajillas en la parte superior.
- No utilizar abrasivos o cepillos duros.
- Inspeccionar regularmente en busca de grietas o deformaciones, y reemplazar si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Deformaciones: Evitar la exposición a temperaturas excesivas.
- Grietas: Revisar visualmente antes de usar. Si observa grietas, no use el contenedor.

8. Eliminación

- Deseche de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre plásticos.
- Reciclable. Verifique las pautas de reciclaje en su área.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Contenants en Polypropylène GN1/2 - Hauteur 65mm (GPCP1265S)

1. Informations Générales

Les contenants en polypropylène GN1/2 sont conçus pour le stockage et la présentation des aliments dans les établissements de restauration et les cuisines professionnelles. Fabriqués en plastique durable et résistant, ces récipients garantissent une conservation optimale des aliments tout en respectant les normes d'hygiène.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Vérifiez toujours l'intégrité du produit avant l'utilisation. Ne pas utiliser de contenants endommagés.
- Évitez l'exposition à des températures extrêmes. Ne pas dépasser les limites de température recommandées.
- Utilisez uniquement des ustensiles en silicone ou en plastique pour éviter les rayures.
- Ne pas utiliser pour la cuisson au four ou au micro-ondes, sauf indication contraire.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: GPCP1265S
- Type: Contenant en Polypropylène
- Dimensions: GN 1/2
- Hauteur: 65 mm
- Couleur: Noir
- Matériau: Polypropylène
- Résistance à la chaleur: Jusqu'à 90°C
- Résistance au froid: -40°C

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez soigneusement tous les contenants et retirez tout emballage.
- Assurez-vous que la surface sur laquelle les contenants seront placés est propre et stable.
- Pour empiler les contenants, alignez soigneusement les bords et assurez-vous qu'ils s'emboîtent bien.
- Pour une présentation optimale, disposez les contenants sur des étagères ou des buffets à la hauteur souhaitée pour un accès facile.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ces contenants sont conçus pour contenir des aliments chauds ou froids.
- Remplissez les contenants selon vos besoins, avec une attention particulière à ne pas dépasser le bord supérieur pour éviter les débordements.
- Lors de l'utilisation pour le stockage, assurez-vous que les couvercles sont bien ajustés pour conserver la fraîcheur des aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les contenants à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser d'agents abrasifs qui pourraient rayure la surface.
- Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des contenants et remplacez-les si vous remarquez des signes d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si les contenants se déforment, ne les exposez pas à des températures extrêmes.
- En cas de fuites, remplacez immédiatement le contenant par un nouveau.
- Si vous constatez des odeurs persistantes, essayez de les nettoyer avec un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas les contenants en polypropylène dans les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les réglementations locales sur le recyclage des plastiques.
- Si le produit est endommagé, contactez un centre de recyclage pour une élimination appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Polipropilene GN1/2 Neri - Altezza 65mm (GPCP1265S)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori in Polipropilene GN1/2 Neri - Altezza 65mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per fornire una soluzione ideale per la conservazione e la presentazione degli alimenti. È realizzato in polipropilene, un materiale resistente e di alta qualità, perfetto per uso commerciale e domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo come previsto.
- Non esporre alla fiamma o a fonti di calore.
- Non utilizzare con alimenti caldi sopra i 70°C.
- Lavare prima del primo utilizzo.
- Evitare urti e cadute.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
- Non utilizzare con sostanze chimiche aggressive o corrosive.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Codice Prodotto: GPCP1265S
- Materiale: Polipropilene (PP)
- Dimensioni: GN 1/2
- Altezza: 65 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Capacità Resistente: Fino a 70°C
- Flessibilità: Adatto per la congelazione e la conservazione di alimenti.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere i contenitori dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che ogni contenitore sia integro e privo di difetti.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se si utilizzano coperchi, accertarsi che siano allineati correttamente e chiusi saldamente.
5. Se necessario, uno strato di pellicola protettiva può essere applicato per una migliore conservazione.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il contenitore per il raffreddamento, riscaldamento o conservazione degli alimenti.
- Per il riscaldamento, assicurarsi che il contenitore non superi la temperatura massima di utilizzo.
- Non sovraccaricare i contenitori. Seguire sempre le linee guida per la capacità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire i contenitori utilizzando acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Risciacquare abbondantemente e asciugare all'aria.
- Possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie nella parte superiore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Crepe o rottura del contenitore.
Soluzione: Controllare che non ci siano esposizioni a fonti di calore eccessive o urti. Sostituire il contenitore se danneggiato.
- Problema: Odore persistente.
Soluzione: Pulire accuratamente e lasciare asciugare. Utilizzare bicarbonato di sodio per rimuovere gli odori persistenti.

8. Smaltimento

Assicurarsi di smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Il polipropilene è riciclabile; è possibile depositarlo presso i centri di raccolta per materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania